



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 340/2025, CM APPLs. 69206/2025, 69207-09/2025**

BHUSHAN KUMAR BAGGA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nihit Nagpal, Mr. Livya P.
Lalu, Mrs. Bindra Rana, Advocates.

versus

INDER MANI SHUKLA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

07.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner, at the outset, without adverting to the merits involved, submits that the present petition be listed alongwith RC. REV. 326/2025 on 25.11.2025.

2. Accordingly, renotify on 25.11.2025 alongwith RC. REV. 326/2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/NA