



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 326/2025 & CM APPL. 66670/2025

BHUSHAN KUMAR BAGGA (SR. CITIZEN)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Nihit Nagpal, Ms. Livya P.
Lalu, Mr. Vaibhav Mehra, Ms. Lucy
Rana, Advs.

versus

PREETI GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Maninder Jeet Singh, Adv.
through VC.

12

+ RC.REV. 340/2025 & CM APPL. 69206/2025, CM APPL.
69208/2025, CM APPL. 69209/2025, CM APPL. 1332/2026

BHUSHAN KUMAR BAGGAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Nihit Nagpal, Ms. Livya P.
Lalu, Mr. Vaibhav Mehra, Ms. Lucy
Rana, Advs.

versus

INDER MANI SHUKLA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Maninder Jeet Singh, Adv.
through VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **17.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 1188/2026(stay) in RC.REV. 326/2025 AND CM APPL.
69207/2025(stay) in RC.REV. 340/2025**



2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that the response has been filed, however the same was returned by the Registry as no directions were given to file a reply. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks time to file a rejoinder thereto. Let the same be done.
4. In the meantime, at request of the learned counsel for the parties, the matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
5. The parties are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 25.02.2026 at 03:00 P.M. The Mediator shall assist the parties in arriving at an amicable resolution of the underlying disputes.
6. To await the report of the Mediator, list the matter on 28.04.2026. before this Court.
7. Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.
RC.REV. 326/2025 & CM APPL. 66670/2025 AND RC.REV. 340/2025 & CM APPL. 69206/2025, CM APPL. 69208/2025, CM APPL. 69209/2025, CM APPL. 1332/2026
8. Issue notice.
9. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent accepts notice and seeks time to file a response.
10. Response, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/kr